
CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND/OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.6
DATED AUGUST 10, 2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT #33457

(FORD E C, INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

FORD E.C., INC.
10850 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Date:
R-
Contract No.:
Program No.:

August 10, 2015
6983
33457

PW8110-17

PROJECT: Naples NE Quad permanent Seawall Repairs

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.6

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to reconnect the designated
existing float access platform, to the new deadman supports located
landslide,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of.. $ 250,954.50

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to provide survey for grades
that will tie in the stairway and Ravenna Bridge to the new Sidewalk,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 7,758.00

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install additional floating
signs in the water ways, to access the starter piles on both north & south
sides,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of.. $ 4,047.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 262,759.50

R-6983'-CCO#6Fotd E.C, Inc.
Page 1 of 2



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor
at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this
change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT
BE EXTENDED.

J<d~/II4 ra//'tur
Engineer of Record r (bate)

Approved by:

Funds are available for this purpose:

R-6983 - CCO#4 Ford E.C, Inc.
Page 2 of 2


