
CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND/OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.7
DATED AUGUST 25,2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT #33457

(FORD E C, INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

FORD E.C., INC.
10850 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Date:
R-
Contract No.:
Program No.:

August 25, 2015
6983

33457
PW8110-17

PROJECT: Naples NE Quad permanent Seawall Repairs

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.7

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to construct PCC steps with 4"-
inch risers and 5"-inch risers, at the designated address locations due to
the elevation change at the seawall cap,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of.. $ 61,911.52

2. Provide approved landscape plans and all labor, materials and equipment
to install the revised irrigation, type and quantity of new trees, shrubs and
mulch including a 90 day maintenance period,
for the lump sum cost of $ 270,749.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 332,660.52

R-6983- CCO#? Ford E.C, Inc.
Page 1 of 2



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release doss not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor
at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this
change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT
BE EXTENDED.

/7
(_~ended b/ /

.~ l--//J"--t:!zJ£
Acting Chief Construction Inspector

. (Date)

Approved by:

(Date)

R-6983 - CCO#4 Ford E.C, Inc.
Page 2 of 2


